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DIRECTORY 

 U.S. ARMY INFORMATION, TICKET & RESERVATION OFFICES 
WORLD-WIDE 

  
 
ALABAMA 
Ms. Gail Glass, Rec Ctr & ITR Manager 
Alt. #1 Brian Marbrey, Asst. Manager 
Alt: #2 Ms. Grace Bennet, Travek Specialist 
Recreation Center 3711 Aerobee Road, Bldg. 
No. 3711 
Redstone Arsenal, AL  35898-5355 
DSN  746-5492     
Commercial: 256-876-5492 
FAX 256-876-7778 
e-mail: gail.b.glass@us.army.mil  
email: brian.marbrey@us.army.mil  
e-mail: grace.bennett@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Dana Spalding, ITR Office Supervisor 
Bldg 5700 Novosel St., P.O. Box 620189 
Ft. Rucker, AL  36362-5000 
DSN  558-9517/2997 
Commercial:  334-255-9517/2997 
FAX:  (334) 598-1266 
e-mail: dana.spalding@conus.army.mil  
 
Ms. Lynda Tolbert, ITR Manager 
Anniston Army Depot, MWR Office 
7 Frankford, Bldg No. 94 
Anniston, AL 36201-4199 
DSN 571-7160//COMM 256-235-7160 
Fax:  571-7829 // 256-235-7829                      e-
mail:  lynda.w.tolbert@us.army.mil  
 
ARIZONA 
Ms. Brenda Briscoe, Office Manager 
MWR Box Office 
Building No. 51301, Cushing 
Fort Huachuca, AZ  85670 
Tel:  520-533-2404/2004 
FAX: 520-533-2125 
e-mail: Brenda.Briscoe@hua.army.mil  
 

Ms. Shannon Schmidgall, ITR Spec. 
301 C Street, Building #300 
Yuma Proving Ground 
Yuma, AZ 85365-9498 
Tel: 928-328-2530 (DSN 899) 
FAX: 928-328-2575 
Email: Shannon.schmidgall@us.army.mil  
 
CALIFORNIA 
Ms. Rena Hayden, ITR Office Manager 
ITR-MSD, P.O. Box 10065 
c/o Chief, Recreation Div 
Bldg #976, Critter Pathway, Desert Depot 
Ft. Irwin, CA  92310 
DSN 470-4767 
Commercial (760) 380-4767 
FAX:  760-380-4767 
e-mail:  rena.hayden@us.army.mil  
 
Presidio of Monterey  
Mr. Charles Gardiner, ITT/OR Manager  
Outdoor Recreation Center 
242 Fort Mervine Place, Suite 1 
Monterey, CA  93944-3401 
DSN 878-6037 
Commercial: 831-242-6037 
FAX:  (831) 242-6310 
e-mail: charles.r.gardiner@us.army.mil  
 
Mr. Christopher Long, Rec. Asst. 
Alternate: Ms. Julie Mason, CFD 
Sierra Army Depot Recreation 
Building 74 
(P.O. Box 37) 
Herlong, CA  96113 
DSN 855-4655/Comm 530-827-4655 
Fax: DSN 855-5379 ||Comm 530-827-5379 
e-mail: Christopher.L.Long@us.army.mil  
Aternate: Julie.Mason@sierra.army.mil    
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CALIFORNIA (continued) 
Ms. Evelyn K. Lash, ITR Manager 
Building 101, 25600 Chrisman Road 
Defense Distr. Depot San Joaquin 
Tracy, CA 95304-9150    or 
P.O. Box 960001 
Stockton, CA  95296 
Tel: (209) 839-4358/4157 
FAX:  (209) 839-5272 
e-mail:  Evelyn.Lash@DLA.MIL  
 
COLORADO 
DCA Leisure Travel Programs 
Ms. Nancy Robbins, ITR Manager 
AFZC-PA-R 
Building 2429 Specker Ave. 
Fort Carson, CO 80913-4237 
Tel:  719-526-5366 
FAX: 719-524-3211 
E-Mail:  Nancy.Robbins1@us.army.mil  
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Mr. Quintin B. Cary, Director 
6802 Army Pentagon 
Room 1D645, HQDA Recreation Services 
Washington, D.C.  20310-6802 
Mr. Cary, Tel: 703-614-5765 (DSN 224) 
Alternate: Ms. Linda Dixon, Ticket Manager 
Tel: 703-697-9492 (DSN 227) 
Alternate: Ms. Chantal Wilson, Travel Specialist 
Tel: 703-697-3787 (DSN 227) 
FAX 703-693-7311 
e-mail:  caryqb@hqda.army.mil 
alt #1: Dixonld@hqda.army.mil  
alt #2: Chantal.Wilson@hqda.army.mil  
 
Ms. Betty Byrd Welch, NAF Manager 
Alt POC: Ms. Gloria Bailey Davis,  
Defense Intelligence Agency 
Building 6000, Bolling AFB, 
Washington, DC 20340-5100 
DSN: 428-3716/Commercial 202-231-5647 
FAX: 202-231-8181 
Email: Betty.ByrdWelch@dia.mil  
Email: Gloria.Bailey-Davis@dia.mil  
 
  
FLORIDA    

Mr. Eric Ruiz, ITR Manager  
DCA Office, U.S. Army Garrison – Miami  
8300 NW 33rd Street, Codina Bldg, Suite 110 
Miami, Florida  33172-1217  
Tel:  305-437-1595 
Fax:  305-437-1596 
e-mail: rosadotm@hq.southcom.mil  
E-Mail:  byrds@hq.southcom.mil 
E-Mail: eric.ruiz@hq.southcom.mil  
Email:  
 
GEORGIA 
Ms. Judy Franklin, Travel Specialist 
Fort McPherson Leisure Activities Center 
1333 Thorne Avenue SW (Building 135) 
Fort McPherson, GA  30330-1032 
Judy Franklin, Cruise Specialist (ext 3097) 
DSN 367-4392/3677/Comm 404-464-4392/3677 
FAX:  404-756-0427  
e-mail: Judy.Franklin@forscom.army.mil  
  
Fort Benning, GA No ITR Office  
 
Fort Gordon, GA – No ITR office 
 
Ms. Susan Chipple, ITR/Outdoor Recreation Dir.  
Leisure Activities Center 
500 Lindquist Road, Suite 100 
Fort Stewart, GA  31314-0472 
DSN 870-8609 
Comm 912-767-8609/5032 
FAX 912-767-3517 
e-mail:  susan.chipple@us.army.mil  
 
DMWR Leisure Travel Office 
Building 1286, 171 Haley Avenue 
Hunter Army Airfield, GA 31409-5019 
Tel: 912-315-3674 or 5163 
FAX:  912-315-4086 
Email: TBA 
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HAWAII 
Ms. Darryl Jean K. Prado, ITR Director 
Schofield Barracks ITR Office 
FlagView Mall, Bldg 3320 
Schofield Barracks, HI 96857-5000 
DSN 438-9971|| Commercial:  808-655-9971 
FAX 808-655-8521 
Email:  darryljean.prado@us.army.mil  
Fort Shafter ITR Office 
Building #550, Fort Shafter PX Market 
Fort Shafter, HI  96858-5000 
Tel: 808-438-1985 
Fax: 808-438-6469 
 
ILLINOIS 
1.  ARMY SITES 
Mr. Jeffrey McMahon, Program Supervisor 
ITR Office, Building 60 
Rock Island Army Arsenal 
Rock Island, IL  61299-5000 
Tel: 309-782-5890 || FAX (309) 782-xxxx 
Email: Jeff.Mcmahon@us.army.mil  
E-MAIL: clarkj3@ria.army.mil  
 
KANSAS 
1.  Army Sites 
Ms. Paula Jamison, ITR/A&C Manager 
290 Stimson Avenue 
Ft. Leavenworth, KS  66027-5093 
DSN 552-3377||ITR 552-2580/2143 
Comm 913-684-3377/2143||ITR-2580/2143 
FAX (913) 651-4702 
e-mail: Paula.Jamison@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Teresa Mayes, Mgr ITR Office 
6918 Trooper Drive, Bldg. 6918 
(P.O. Box 2464) 
Fort Riley, KS  66442-6400 
DSN 856-5614/Comm 785-239-5614/4415 
FAX:  785-784-6221 
e-mail:  teresa.mayes@us.army.mil  

KENTUCKY 
Ms. Sieghilde Gibbs, ITR Director 
1053 Spearhead Division Avenue  
Building No. 1053 
Fort Knox, KY 40121-5000    
Telephone:  502-624-5030/1081 (DSN 464) 
FAX:  502-942-5041 
e-mail: siegi.gibbs@us.army.mil  
brigitte.garvey@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Wendy Franklin, Manager 
2840 Bastogne Avenue  
(Main PX Mall-West Wing) 
Fort Campbell, KY  42223-5000 
(P.O. Box 492) 
DSN 635-0511   
Commercial:  270-798-7436/0509 
FAX:  270-439-7819 
Email: itrtravel@fortcampbellmwr.com 
 
Ms. Pamela Preston, Recreation & ITR Mgr  
Bluegrass Army Depot 
MWR Division Bldg S-19 
431 Battlefield Memorial Hwy 
Richmond KY 40475 
DSN: 745 
Tel: 859-779-6643 
FAX: 859-779-6699  
Alt: Donna Humfleet, Tel: 859-779-6421  
e-mail: pam.preston@us.army.mil 
email: donna.humfleet@us.army.mil  
 
LOUISIANA 
Fort Polk – No ITR Office 
 
MARYLAND 
Ms. Shayna Bucharelli, Asst. ITR Manager 
Community Recreation Division  
3326 Erie Street  
Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 21005-5001  
TEL: 410-278-3931|| FAX: 410-278-9083  
email: Shayna.bucharelli@us.army.mil  

mailto:darryljean.prado@us.army.mil
mailto:Jeff.Mcmahon@us.army.mil
mailto:clarkj3@ria.army.mil
mailto:Paula.Jamison@us.army.mil
mailto:teresa.mayes@us.army.mil
mailto:siegi.gibbs@us.army.mil
mailto:brigitte.garvey@us.army.mil
mailto:itrtravel@fortcampbellmwr.com
mailto:pam.preston@us.army.mil
mailto:donna.humfleet@us.army.mil
mailto:Shayna.bucharelli@us.army.mil


Military Voucher Program Participants (Cont.)                       Revised:  21 July 2008 
 

 

 
 

 

MARYLAND (continued) 
Ms. Sandra Kaub, ITR Manager     
6530 York Avenue 
Ft. Meade, MD  20755-5071 
DSN 623-7354/Comm 301-677-7354 
FAX:  623-677-4121      
e-mail:  sandy.kaub@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Tanya Barr, Manager 
Mr. Doug Markin, Travel Specialist 
TicketFunatic Office, Rec & Special Events 
718 Porter Street 
Fort Detrick, MD 21702-5016 
DSN 343-2839/Comm 301-619-2839 
DSN 343-2839 // 301-619-2839 
Fax: DSN 343-3227/Comm 301-619-3227 
email: Tanya.F.Barr@us.army.mil  
Alt:  
 
MICHIGAN 
Ms. Deborah Zidarevich, ITR Manager 
Alt: Sarah N. Ledlow 
Tel: 269-961-5349 (DSN 661) 
DES-Battle Creek (DES-WLQ) 
74 Washington Ave N St, Room 2-1-41 
Battle Creek MI 49037-3084 
DSN 661-4876/5084 
Comm 269-961-4876/5084 
FAX 269-961-4826 
e-mail: Deborah.Zidarevich@dla.mil  
Alt: Sarah.Ledlow@dla.mil  
 
MISSOURI 
Ms. Jane Weixelbaum, ITR Bus. Manager 
140 Replacement Avenue,  
Building 470, Room 1105 
Fort Leonard Wood  MO  65473-8935 
Tel: 573-596-7485 
Tel:  573-329-8587or 3415 
FAX  573-329-4545 
Email: jane.weixelbaum@us.army.mil  
Alternate #1: Marie.Roth@us.army.mil  
Alternate #2: Elissa.Kartune@us.army.mil  
 

NEW JERSEY 
Ms. Linda Pienkos 
Community Recreation Br,  
ITR Office, Bldg. #34 North   
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ  07806-5000 
DSN 880-5515/4014/4186 
Comm  973-724-5515/4014 
FAX:  (DSN) 880-3263/Comm 973-724-3263 
e-mail:  linda.pienkos@us.army.mil  
 
Mrs. Maritza Rivera, TNT Program Associate 
MWR Tickets ‘n Tours,  
Bldg 1010, Alexander Avenue 
Fort Monmouth, NJ 07703-1601 
Phone: DSN 992-3077//Comm 732-389-0449 
Fax: DSN 992-3064//Comm 732-532-3064  
E-mail: maritza.rivera@us.army.mil  
 
NEW MEXICO 
Ms. Ulrike Dunn, ITR Manager  
(STEWS-DP-AR-R) Box 400, Bldg 460 
White Sands Missile Range, NM  
   88002-5035 
DSN 258-4654/4134 
Commercial:  505-678-4654/4134 
FAX:  505-678-2356 
E-Mail:  dunnu@wsmr.army.mil 
 
NEW  YORK 
Mr. Pete Calvano, ITR Manager 
695 Buckner Loop 
US Military Academy 
West Point, NY  10996 
DSN 688-3601/2401 
Commercial: 845-938-3601 or 2401 
FAX 845-446-2307 
E-mail: Peter.Calvano@usma.army.mil or 
 
Mr. Richard Cole, Lead ITR Agent 
#P-11115, 3 North Memorial Drive 
Ft. Drum, NY  13602-5018 
315-772-8222/8223 
FAX 315-772-2117 
e-mail: jerod.lajoie@conus.army.mil  
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NORTH CAROLINA 
Ms. Deloris Gardner, Acting Manager 
Ms Cristina Fair, Lead Agent 
MiniMall Tickets & Tours Office 
Bldg 4-2171, Reilly Road 
Post Office Box 71958 
Ft. Bragg, NC  28307-5000 
DSN 236-8747(TRIP) or 8687(TOUR)  
Commercial 910-396-8747/8687 
FAX:  (910) 396-4386 
Email: deloris.gardner@us.army.mil  
e-mail:  cristina.fair@us.army.mil  
 
 
OHIO 
Ms. Michele Pettit, ITR Manager 
Def Supply Ctr Columbus (DSCC) 
3990 E. Broad St., 
Bldg. 20, B134N 
Columbus, OH 43213-1152 
Alt address: 
Defense Supply Center Columbus 
P.O. Box 3990 (ZIP is 43216-5000) 
Columbus, OH  43213-3990 
DSN 850-6722/1111/Comm 614-692-1111 
FAX:  614-692-6945  
Email: Michele.pettit@dla.mil :  
Alt: Dana.Morgan@dla.mil  
 
OKLAHOMA 
1.  Army Site 
Genvieve McFadden, Acting ITR Manager 
Sandy Starr, ITR Assistant 
Alternate: Flo Barlow 
1 C Tree Road, Building 659A 
McAlester Army Ammunition Plant 
McAlester, OK  74501 
DSN 956-6504//Comm (918) 420-6504 
FAX:  DSN 956-6125//(918) 420-6125  
e-mail:  genevieve.mcfadden@us.army.mil  
Alt: leflora.barlow@us.army.mil  
Sandra.starr2@us.army.mil - 
 

PENNSYLVANIA 
Ms. Barbara Yeager, ITR Manager 
ITR Office, 632 Wright Avenue 
Carlisle Barracks 
Carlisle, PA  17013-5046 
DSN 242-404-3309 
Commercial (717) 245-4048/3309 
FAX (717) 245-4068/3474 
e-mail:  barbara.yeager@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Jacqueline Vass, CRD/ITR Manager 
Tobyhanna Army Depot 
11 Hap Arnold Boulevard 
Tobyhanna, PA  18466-5044 
DSN 795-7584/Comm (570) 895-7584 
FAX:  DSN 795-7419 
e-mail:  Jacqueline.vass@us.army.mil  
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Mr. Donald W. Jackson, Leisure Travel Mgr 
MG Robert B. Solomon Center 
Attention:  Victory Travel Office 
6510 Strom Thurmond Boulevard 
Fort Jackson, SC  29207-5170 
DSN  734-5812 || Comm 803-751-5812 or 
1-800-221-3503 (Lodging) 
FAX:  803-751-5723 
e-mail: donald.w.jackson@us.army.mil  
 
TEXAS 
Ms. Judi Bellamy, Manager 
ITR Office, Bldg #136  
Fort Hood, TX  76544-5056 
DSN 737-7310 
Commercial:  254-287-7310/532-5292    
FAX:  254-287- 9483 
Email: judi.bellamy@us.army.mil 
Office: 
Hood.dmwr.itr.distro@conus.army.mil  
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TEXAS (continued) 
Ms. Elvira Franco , ITR Manager 
USAADACENFB, DPCA 
ITR Office, Building. #1743 
Fort Bliss, TX  79916-0058 
DSN 978-7506/Commercial:  915-568-7506 
FAX:  915-568-5654 
e-mail:  elvira.garcia1@us.army.mil  
 
Linda Luxem-Araiza, Admin Asst., MWR Div 
100 Main Drive, ATTN: AMSTA-RR-U 
Bldg. 468, 2nd Floor 
Red River Army Depot 
Texarkana, TX  75507-5000 
DSN 829-4654 || COM 903-334-4654 
Fax 903-334-2694 (DSN 829) 
email: Linda.Luxemaraiza@us.army.mil  
 
Mr. Jim Lancaster, Manager 
Information, Ticket & Reservation Office 
1395 Chaffee Road 
Fort Sam Houston, TX  78234- 
(P.O. Box 341119-1119) 
Tel: 210-224-2721 
FAX 221-4399 
Email: jim.lancaster@us.army.mil  
 
UTAH 
1.  Army Sites 
Lita McLemore, Manager, Outdoor Shop/ITR 
Building No. 1011 
Tooele Army Depot 
Tooele, UT  84074-5001 
Tel:  435-833-3301 
FAX:  DSN 790-2251//Comm 435-833-2251 
e-mail:  mclemorl@emh2.tooele.army.mil  
 
Michael Brothers, Outdoor Rec/ITR 
Outdoor Recreation/Leisure  
P.O. Box 245, Bldg 5109 
Dugway Proving Ground 
Dugway, Utah 84022 
DSN 789-2318, Comm. 435 831-2318 
Fax: 789-2152, Comm. 435 831-2152 
 e-mail: michael.brothers1@us.army.mil   
Alternate: dennis.d.nichols@us.army.mil  
 

VIRGINIA 
Ms. Jamie Stevens, Travel Specialist 
Ms. Yesica Alvarez, Travel Specialist 
Building No. 1200, Taylor Road 
(Community Club) 
Fort Belvoir, VA  22060 
Telephone: 703-805-3714 
Fax 703-805-5470/// 
Email: jamie.r.stevens@us.army.mil  
Email  yesica.alvarez@us.army.mil  
Email: willie.j.evans@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Dorothy Rickman, ITR Manager/ 
Ms. Laurie O’Brien, Health & Fitness Dir. 
Community Recreation Office, Def Supply Ctr 
Bldg No. 33D, ATTN:  DSCR-SQ 
8000 Jefferson Davis Highway 
Richmond, VA  23297-0001 
DSN  695-4198     
Commercial:  804-279-4198 
FAX  (804) 279-3947 
e-mail:  Dorothy.Rickman@dla.mil   
e-mail:  laurie.Obrien@dla.mil   
 
Ms. Sue Christman, Ticket Mgr. 
Alt: Mr. Andy Finnerty, Facility Mgr 
Fort Myer Vacation Travel Center 
Building #405, 228 McNair Road 
Ft. Myer, VA  22211-1930 
Tel: 703-696-3471/3470/3469 
FAX: 703-696-0648 
e-mail: Christmans@fmmc.army.mil  
e-mail: finnertya@fmmc.army.mil  
  
Ms. Heather McDaniels, Acting ITR Manager 
MWR Community Recreation Center, Bldg #671 
Fort Eustis, VA  23604-5054 
DSN  826-3694/2067//Comm 757-878-3694 
FAX  826-3629//757-878-3629 
e-mail:  heather.d.mcdaniel@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Megan Green, ITR Manager 
1611 B Avenue, Building No. 4005 
Fort Lee, VA  23801 
DSN 539-3783//Comm 804-765-3783 
FAX 539-3061//804-765-3061 
Email: Megan.g.Green@us.army.mil  
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VIRGINIA (continued) 
Ms. Karen Williams, Director  
Alt POC: Ms. Maricella Vuorinen  
Sandpiper Rec Center 
720 New Guinea Road 
Fort Story, VA  23459-1129 
DSN 438-7555//Comm 757-422-7555 
Fax  757-422-7781 
e-mail:  karen.d.williams2@us.army.mil  
alt: maricela.vuorinen@us.army.mil  
 
Ms. Latasha Woodstock, Recreation Assistant 
Community Activities Center 
18380 Fourth Street 
Fort A.P. Hill, VA  22406 
Tel: 804-633-8219 
Fax: 804-633-8311 or 8344 
Email: Latasha.woolfolk@us.army.mil  
(Alt. POC: Brian K. Poe, Chief, CRD 
Tel: 804-633-8219 or 8367 
Email: brian.poe2@us.army.mil  
 
 WASHINGTON 
Mr. Mickey Peebles, ITR Director 
Ms. Robee Cosby, Cruise Specialist 
Leisure Travel Center 
Bldg. #2166 
Ft. Lewis, WA  98433-5000 
DSN 357-3085/2050     
Commercial:  253-967-2050/3085 
FAX:   253-967-6556 
e-mail: mickey.peebles@conus.army.mil  
 robee.cosby@us.army.mil  
WISCONSIN 
Ms. Martha Gnewikow, ITR Specialist    
ATTN:  AFRC-FM-HCC-BC 
Rec Center, Building 2000, 11th Avenue 
Ft. McCoy, WI 54656-5141  
DSN 280-3213   
Commercial:  608-388-3213 
FAX:  608-388-2690 
e-mail: martha.gnewikow@us.army.mil  
 

EUROPE 
 
ITALY 
Ms. Beatrice Giometto, Manager 
Vicenza Community ITR Office  
Unit 31401 
APO AE 09630 
From U.S.   
Commercial Phone:   
011-0444-717094 or 7163 
Commercial Fax:  011-39-44451-7901 
email:  beatrice.giometto@setaf.army.mil   
 
U.S. ARMY FAMILY & MWR COMMAND: 
Dan Yount, Chief Army Leisure Travel/ 
Comm. Recreation Directorate (IMWR-CR-T) ) 
4700 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22302-4418  
e-mail:  Dan.Yount@us.army.mil  
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